
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Tennessee

TN01-500 Chattanooga Regional

Chattanooga Homeless Coalition, Incorporated SHPR $425,955.00
Chattanooga Church Ministries, Incorporated SHPR $211,750.00
Family and Children's Services of Chattanooga, Incorporated SHPR $58,754.00
CADAS, the Council for Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services, Inc. SHPR $422,508.00
Chattanooga Church Ministries, Incorporated SHPR $181,747.00

Total: $1,300,714.00

TN01-501 Memphis/Shelby County

City of Memphis, Tennessee SPC $1,119,120.00
Metropolitan Inter-Faith Association (MIFA) SHPR $267,735.00
The University of Tennessee Health Science Center SHPR $211,475.00
The Salvation Army, A Georgia Corporation SHPR $770,384.00
AGAPE Child and Family Services, Incorporated SHPR $319,774.00
Alpha Omega Veterans Services SHPR $186,850.00
Catholic Charities SHPR $593,130.00
J.W. Williams Community Neighborhood Center/Women's Oasis SHP $514,185.00

Total: $3,982,653.00

TN01-502 Knoxville/Knox County

Positively Living SHP $432,686.00
Child & Family Tennessee, Incorporated SHPR $539,399.00
Knoxville-Knox County Community Action Committee SHPR $270,289.00

Total: $1,242,374.00

TN01-503 Hohenwald's Buffalo Valley

Buffalo Valley, Incorporated SHPR $228,444.00
Buffalo Valley, Incorporated SHPR $52,054.00
Buffalo Valley, Incorporated SHPR $24,850.00

Total: $305,348.00

TN01-504 Nashville/Davidson County

Urban Housing Solutions SHP $500,000.00
Safe Haven Family Shelter SHPR $104,540.00



Metropolitan Development and Housing Agency SHPR $1,471,491.00
Metropolitan Development and Housing Agency SPCR $834,420.00

Total: $2,910,451.00
State Total: $9,741,540.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

TENNESSEE STATE PROGRAM $1,315,000.00
NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON $204,000.00
MEMPHIS $391,000.00
KNOXVILLE $88,000.00
CHATTANOOGA $91,000.00

Total ESG: $2,089,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $11,830,540.00


